injuries admitted to the trauma centre at Groote Schuur 
Hospital from January 2002 to December 2012 were reviewed. 
These were analysed for demographics, injury mechanism, 
perioperative, and surgical management. Outcome was 
categorised by limb salvage.

Results: One hundred and fifty-eight (158) patients with 
femoral artery injuries were identified. There were 144 (91%) 
men and 14 women with a mean age of 28 years. Ninety-
five percent (n  =  150) sustained penetrating injuries. The 
superficial femoral artery (87%) was most commonly injured.